Panchkula”  to the  office of Directorate Supplies & Disposals Haryana Panchkula, Bays No. 3-6, 2nd Floor, 
Sector-2, Panchkula-134109 (Haryana) (India) Ph.:-0172-2570121,2570123,2570124, 2584125,2585125. 
Fax No.:-0172-2570122. 

6.   The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee of Rs. 1000/-+180/- =1180(@18% GST) 
(Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) (Non Refundable) only through offline demand draft (Date & 
Time). 

7. The payment of Participation Fees i.e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be made by bidders only 
through offline demand draft) (Date & Time)  

If the intended bidder remits the funds through, offline demand draft the last date and time for

[...]

should be approved the same in the e-auction portal after verification of the D.D, S by the department if 
not update/ uploaded by the bidder will not able to participated in the auction. 

NOTE:-If the Online Auction for any item (vehicle) are cancelled or recalled on any grounds, the e-
Service fee of   Rs. 1000/-+180/- =1180(@18% GST) (Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) (Non 
Refundable) will not be refunded to the bidder(s). 

II- Brief Description of 61 Nos. Condemned Vehicles available for Online Auction                 

Scheduled to be held on 29.01.2026 

The brief descriptions of the vehicles are available/can be viewed at Annexure-II of this document.